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Trisa Cup 2024 31.08.2024

Einzelwertung K5

Rang Name Jahrgang Verein Reck  Boden   Ring    Sprung     Total      

1 Alice Billeter 2010 FSG Colombier 9.70 1 9.70 1 9.20 7 9.80 1 38.40 G *
2 Marine Blondeau 2010 Team Agrès Val-de-Ruz 9.70 1 9.65 6 9.45 1 9.40 4 38.20 S *
3 Ria Ottiger 2009 STV Neuenkirch 9.25 12 9.70 1 9.35 3 9.40 4 37.70 B *
4 Eva Dormann 2010 TZN Nidwalden 9.65 3 9.70 1 8.90 15 9.40 4 37.65 *
5 Lily  Ory 2010 Team Agrès Val-de-Ruz 9.15 18 9.60 9 9.30 4 9.10 21 37.15 *
6 Muriel Gloor 2008 TZN Nidwalden 9.30 8 9.65 6 9.25 5 8.90 42 37.10 *
7 Zélie Gilliéron 2009 Gym la Coudre 9.15 18 9.70 1 8.75 21 9.45 3 37.05 *
7 Laly Sauser 2008 Chézard-St-Martin 9.25 12 9.70 1 8.70 25 9.40 4 37.05 *
9 Louanne Gretillat 2011 Team Agrès Val-de-Ruz 9.30 8 9.25 39 9.40 2 8.95 36 36.90 *
9 Yara  Buck 2010 STV Sempach 9.50 5 9.65 6 8.75 21 9.00 31 36.90 *

11 Athénaïs Moreau 2011 Neuchâtel Gym 9.20 15 9.55 12 8.95 14 9.15 19 36.85 *
12 Joy Bühlmann 2008 TV Triengen 9.30 8 8.95 72 9.25 5 9.25 11 36.75 *
13 Elsa Muriset 2010 Neuchâtel Gym 9.30 8 9.35 27 8.80 20 9.20 14 36.65 *
14 Elin Amrein 2010 STV Hochdorf 9.10 22 9.30 34 9.05 8 9.05 26 36.50 *
15 Anic Bühlmann 2006 TV Triengen 8.75 48 9.40 23 9.00 10 9.30 9 36.45 *
16 Noemi Wüest 2010 STV Büron 9.60 4 9.35 27 8.25 48 9.15 19 36.35 *
17 Luana Odermatt 2009 TZN Nidwalden 9.45 6 9.05 61 8.70 25 9.10 21 36.30 *
18 Mara Blättler 2010 TZN Nidwalden 8.50 62 9.60 9 9.05 8 9.00 31 36.15 *
18 Lucie Meyer 2008 Chézard-St-Martin 9.10 22 9.30 34 8.25 48 9.50 2 36.15 *
20 Jael Egli 2010 TV Wolhusen Aktive 8.75 48 9.30 34 8.90 15 9.10 21 36.05 *
20 Tabea Studer 2007 STV Sursee 9.25 12 9.35 27 8.85 18 8.60 56 36.05 *
20 Luisa Humbel 2007 STV Malters 9.00 29 9.55 12 9.00 10 8.50 61 36.05 *
20 Anaïs Badoux 2009 Chézard-St-Martin 9.05 26 9.50 15 8.55 35 8.95 36 36.05 *
24 Julia Biese 2010 TIV Kriens 8.95 34 8.95 72 8.55 35 9.40 4 35.85 *
24 Gianna Reinert 2008 STV Hochdorf 8.50 62 9.50 15 8.90 15 8.95 36 35.85 *
24 Lena Mury 2007 Gym la Coudre 8.70 52 9.25 39 8.70 25 9.20 14 35.85 *
27 Sarah Meier 2006 STV Sursee 8.90 35 9.15 48 8.70 25 9.00 31 35.75 *
28 Jahel Bussmann 2010 STV Hochdorf 8.85 40 9.50 15 9.00 10 8.35 72 35.70 *
28 Linda Jauch 2008 GETU Schattdorf 8.65 54 9.35 27 9.00 10 8.70 52 35.70 *
30 Lily Chatelain 2009 FSG Colombier 9.10 22 9.35 27 8.60 31 8.50 61 35.55 *
31 Anna Lena Schär 2009 STV Büron 9.35 7 9.20 44 8.35 42 8.60 56 35.50 *
31 Alina Gruber 2005 DTV Steinhausen 8.80 44 9.10 54 8.65 30 8.95 36 35.50 *
33 Leana Biese 2008 TIV Kriens 8.90 35 8.90 75 8.70 25 8.95 36 35.45 *
33 Amy Trottmann 2009 TZN Nidwalden 9.15 18 9.00 64 8.35 42 8.95 36 35.45 *
35 Julia Faden 2008 STV Sempach 8.40 72 9.50 15 8.50 38 9.00 31 35.40 *
35 Nelia Amazouz 2010 FSG Ancienne La Chaux-de-Fonds 9.20 15 9.10 54 8.75 21 8.35 72 35.40 *
37 Alizée Beltrand 2009 Chézard-St-Martin 7.65 97 9.55 12 8.85 18 9.25 11 35.30 *
38 Anina Körner 2004 TV Cham 1884 8.80 44 9.50 15 7.60 80 9.20 14 35.10 *
39 Jasmin Obrist 2007 STV Neuenkirch 9.05 26 8.65 89 8.55 35 8.80 45 35.05 *
40 Leni Fischer 2010 TIV Kriens 8.75 48 9.35 27 7.70 74 9.20 14 35.00 *
41 Samira Häfliger 2010 STV Sursee 8.85 40 9.40 23 7.65 78 9.05 26 34.95 *
41 Mia Häfliger 2011 STV Willisau 9.20 15 9.10 54 7.60 80 9.05 26 34.95 *
41 Emilia Brandt 2009 DTV Steinhausen 8.80 44 9.15 48 8.60 31 8.40 69 34.95 *
44 Mia Todeschini 2009 Chézard-St-Martin 8.90 35 9.00 64 8.25 48 8.75 49 34.90
45 Seline Birrer 2010 STV Willisau 8.50 62 9.30 34 7.85 68 9.20 14 34.85
46 Noée  Buck 2011 STV Sempach 9.10 22 9.50 15 7.90 67 8.25 78 34.75
46 Giulia Heiniger 2009 STV Willisau 8.75 48 9.15 48 8.10 55 8.75 49 34.75
48 Jana Ulrich 2008 STV Ballwil 8.65 54 8.75 86 8.60 31 8.70 52 34.70
48 Laura Grepper 2008 GETU Schattdorf 8.70 52 9.45 21 8.20 51 8.35 72 34.70
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50 Simona Bachmann 2007 STV Malters 8.90 35 9.60 9 7.85 68 8.30 76 34.65
51 Yara Rosenberg 2012 DTV Steinhausen 8.40 72 9.15 48 7.95 64 9.10 21 34.60
51 Angelina Regenauss 2011 STV Neuenkirch 8.40 72 9.20 44 8.60 31 8.40 69 34.60
51 Lara Gaberell 2005 TIV Kriens 8.35 77 9.20 44 8.00 61 9.05 26 34.60
54 Helena Inderbitzin 2007 GETU Schattdorf 8.65 54 8.05 98 8.75 21 9.10 21 34.55
54 Leni Anliker 2011 TV Wolhusen Aktive 9.00 29 9.00 64 8.20 51 8.35 72 34.55
56 Riana Lötscher 2009 TIV Kriens 8.55 61 8.80 81 8.10 55 9.00 31 34.45
57 Léane Faneca 2009 FSG Ancienne La Chaux-de-Fonds 8.65 54 9.00 64 8.30 46 8.45 64 34.40
58 Lorena Kurmann 2009 STV Willisau 8.45 68 9.15 48 7.95 64 8.80 45 34.35
59 Sofie Glanzmann 2007 STV Sursee 8.40 72 9.00 64 8.10 55 8.75 49 34.25
59 Noelia Horat 2009 STV Ballwil 8.60 60 8.80 81 8.40 41 8.45 64 34.25
61 Alissa Kirchhofer 2010 STV Büron 9.00 29 7.40 103 8.50 38 9.30 9 34.20
61 Tabea Briel 2007 STV Malters 8.50 62 8.70 87 8.45 40 8.55 59 34.20
61 Sarina Loretz 2009 STV Ballwil 8.85 40 8.85 78 7.60 80 8.90 42 34.20
64 Una Studhalter 2009 STV Sempach 8.30 80 9.25 39 8.05 58 8.55 59 34.15
65 Jana Birrer 2009 TV Triengen 9.00 29 9.35 27 6.70 97 9.05 26 34.10
65 Jael Amberg 2009 STV Büron 7.95 93 8.60 91 8.30 46 9.25 11 34.10
67 Rahel von Rotz 2009 TZN Nidwalden 8.65 54 8.80 81 7.65 78 8.90 42 34.00
68 Chantal Kurmann 2008 STV Hochdorf 8.65 54 9.05 61 8.15 53 7.95 92 33.80
68 Jasmin Ruf 2006 DTV Steinhausen 8.35 77 8.60 91 8.15 53 8.70 52 33.80
70 Leona Köppel 2009 STV Sempach 7.95 93 9.45 21 8.05 58 8.30 76 33.75
70 Michelle Dubach 2008 STV Neuenkirch 8.00 90 9.05 61 7.85 68 8.80 45 33.70
72 Xenia Koch 2009 STV Hochdorf 7.75 96 9.00 64 8.35 42 8.45 64 33.55
73 Adeline Arnold 2009 STV Sursee 9.15 18 9.00 64 7.30 88 8.05 86 33.50
74 Svea-Nina Jäggi 2008 STV Sempach 8.10 84 9.40 23 7.50 83 8.45 64 33.45
75 Maria Künzli 2009 STV Sempach 8.45 68 9.00 64 7.50 83 8.45 64 33.40
76 Jessica Stalder 2007 DTV Steinhausen 8.90 35 8.80 81 8.00 61 7.45 102 33.15
77 Jana Kley 2005 GETU Derendingen 8.00 90 9.10 54 7.75 72 8.25 78 33.10
77 Zoé Felder 2007 STV Hochdorf 8.30 80 9.10 54 7.70 74 8.00 88 33.10
79 Nicole Kaufmann 2008 TV Triengen 8.05 86 8.85 78 7.80 71 8.25 78 32.95
80 Mélissa Blagojevic 2010 FSG Ancienne La Chaux-de-Fonds 8.40 72 8.30 97 8.05 58 8.15 84 32.90
81 Leandra Vogel 2009 STV Büron 8.05 86 8.90 75 8.35 42 7.55 100 32.85
81 Samira Rutishauser 2009 GETU Schattdorf 8.45 68 8.70 87 7.70 74 8.00 88 32.85
83 Nora Carrera 2009 Neuchâtel Gym 8.45 68 9.40 23 6.95 94 8.00 88 32.80
84 Sofia Albisser 2007 STV Sursee 8.80 44 7.85 100 7.95 64 8.10 85 32.70
85 Olivia Bini 2010 STV Büron 8.50 62 8.85 78 7.75 72 7.50 101 32.60
86 Noemi Boog 2010 TV Cham 1884 9.00 29 9.10 54 6.45 100 8.00 88 32.55
87 Anne Plata 2010 Neuchâtel Gym 8.20 82 8.95 72 7.05 92 8.20 82 32.40
88 Svenja Ineichen 2010 STV Neuenkirch 8.05 86 9.25 39 7.35 87 7.70 97 32.35
89 Joline Knüsel 2011 STV Neuenkirch 8.15 83 9.15 48 7.05 92 7.95 92 32.30
89 Stefanie Müller 2003 TV Triengen 8.85 40 7.70 101 7.50 83 8.25 78 32.30
91 Sarah Hodel 2009 STV Sursee 9.05 26 9.20 44 6.20 102 7.80 94 32.25
92 Lorena Faden 2009 STV Sempach 8.35 77 8.00 99 7.30 88 8.50 61 32.15
92 Noelle Purtschert 2011 STV Neuenkirch 7.85 95 8.90 75 6.80 96 8.60 56 32.15
94 Sarah Bühlmann 2008 STV Ballwil 6.50 103 8.80 81 8.00 61 8.80 45 32.10
95 Linda Bilgerig 2008 TV Cham 1884 7.60 99 9.30 34 7.40 86 7.60 98 31.90
96 Rahel Hermann 2008 STV Neuenkirch 8.05 86 8.40 95 7.15 91 8.20 82 31.80
97 Sara Fuchs 2008 STV Malters 8.10 84 9.25 39 6.55 99 7.80 94 31.70
97 Lisamaria Bigler 2008 STV Malters 8.50 62 7.70 101 6.85 95 8.65 55 31.70
99 Melina Dema 2008 TV Pratteln AS 7.65 97 8.55 93 7.70 74 7.60 98 31.50

100 Theresa Studer 2008 TV Triengen 7.45 100 8.55 93 7.25 90 7.75 96 31.00
100 Noemi Amstad 2008 TZN Nidwalden 8.00 90 8.35 96 6.25 101 8.40 69 31.00
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102 Luisa Thalmann 2012 STV Willisau 7.10 102 9.10 54 6.70 97 8.05 86 30.95
103 Fiona Kälin 2007 STV Malters 7.20 101 8.65 89 5.75 103 7.30 103 28.90
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Mannschaftscup K5

Rang Verein Name  Reck Boden Ring Sprung Total        
1 TZN Nidwalden 1 Eva Dormann 9.65 9.70 8.90 9.40 111.05 G *

Muriel Gloor 9.30 9.65 9.25 8.90
Luana Odermatt 9.45 9.05 8.70 9.10
Rahel von Rotz - - - -

Total 28.40 28.40 26.85 27.40

2 Chézard-St-Martin 1 Anaïs Badoux 9.05 9.50 8.55 8.95 109.25 S *
Lucie Meyer 9.10 9.30 8.25 9.50
Laly Sauser 9.25 9.70 8.70 9.40
Mia Todeschini - - - -

Total 27.40 28.50 25.50 27.85

3 TV Triengen 1 Jana Birrer 9.00 9.35 - 9.05 108.40 B *
Anic Bühlmann 8.75 9.40 9.00 9.30
Joy Bühlmann 9.30 8.95 9.25 9.25
Nicole Kaufmann - - 7.80 -

Total 27.05 27.70 26.05 27.60

4 STV Neuenkirch 4 Michelle Dubach - 9.05 - 8.80 108.15
Jasmin Obrist 9.05 - 8.55 8.80
Ria Ottiger 9.25 9.70 9.35 9.40
Angelina Regenauss 8.40 9.20 8.60 -

Total 26.70 27.95 26.50 27.00

5 STV Büron 1 Jael Amberg - 8.60 8.30 9.25 107.95
Alissa Kirchhofer 9.00 - 8.50 9.30
Anna Lena Schär 9.35 9.20 8.35 -
Noemi Wüest 9.60 9.35 - 9.15

Total 27.95 27.15 25.15 27.70

6 TIV Kriens 1 Julia Biese 8.95 8.95 8.55 9.40 107.00
Leana Biese 8.90 -            8.70 -            
Leni Fischer 8.75 9.35 -            9.20
Lara Gaberell -            9.20 8.00 9.05

Total 26.60 27.50 25.25 27.65

7 Neuchâtel Gym 1 Athénaïs Moreau 9.20 9.55 8.95 9.15 106.60
Elsa Muriset 9.30 9.35 8.80 9.20
Nora Carrera 8.45 9.40 - -
Anne Plata - - 7.05 8.20

Total 26.95 28.30 24.80 26.55

8 STV Sempach 1 Lorena Faden 8.35 - - 8.50 106.05
Leona Köppel - 9.45 8.05 8.30
Noée  Buck 9.10 9.50 7.90 -
Yara  Buck 9.50 9.65 8.75 9.00

Total 26.95 28.60 24.70 25.80

9 STV Hochdorf 1 Elin Amrein 9.10 9.30 9.05 9.05 105.75
Jahel Bussmann 8.85 9.50 9.00 8.35
Xenia Koch 7.75 9.00 8.35 8.45

Total 25.70 27.80 26.40 25.85



Rang Verein Name  Reck Boden Ring Sprung Total        
10 GETU Schattdorf  1 Laura Grepper 8.70 9.45 8.20 8.35 105.60

Helena Inderbitzin 8.65 - 8.75 9.10
Linda Jauch 8.65 9.35 9.00 8.70
Samira Rutishauser - 8.70 - -

Total 26.00 27.50 25.95 26.15

11 STV Sursee 1 Sofia Albisser - - 7.95 8.10 104.90
Adeline Arnold 9.15 9.00 - -
Samira Häfliger 8.85 9.40 7.65 9.05
Sarah Meier 8.90 9.15 8.70 9.00

Total 26.90 27.55 24.30 26.15

11 STV Malters 1 Simona Bachmann 8.90 9.60 7.85 8.30 104.90
Tabea Briel 8.50 8.70 8.45 8.55
Luisa Humbel 9.00 9.55 9.00 8.50

Total 26.40 27.85 25.30 25.35

13 STV Willisau 1 Seline Birrer 8.50 9.30 7.85 9.20 104.15
Mia Häfliger 9.20 9.10 7.60 9.05
Lorena Kurmann 8.45 9.15 7.95 8.80
Luisa Thalmann - - - -

Total 26.15 27.55 23.40 27.05

14 STV Ballwil 1 Sarah Bühlmann - 8.80 8.00 8.80 103.95
Noelia Horat 8.60 8.80 8.40 -
Sarina Loretz 8.85 8.85 - 8.90
Jana Ulrich 8.65 - 8.60 8.70

Total 26.10 26.45 25.00 26.40

15 STV Sempach 2 Julia Faden 8.40 9.50 8.50 9.00 103.35
Svea-Nina Jäggi - 9.40 7.50 8.45
Maria Künzli 8.45 - -            -            
Una Studhalter 8.30 9.25 8.05 8.55

Total 25.15 28.15 24.05 26.00

16 STV Hochdorf 2 Zoé Felder 8.30 9.10 7.70 8.00 102.75
Chantal Kurmann 8.65 9.05 8.15 7.95
Gianna Reinert 8.50 9.50 8.90 8.95

Total 25.45 27.65 24.75 24.90

17 FSG Ancienne La Chaux-de-Fonds 1 Nelia Amazouz 9.20 9.10 8.75 8.35 102.70
Mélissa Blagojevic 8.40 8.30 8.05 8.15
Léane Faneca 8.65 9.00 8.30 8.45

Total 26.25 26.40 25.10 24.95

18 TZN Nidwalden 2 Noemi Amstad 8.00 8.35 6.25 8.40 102.60
Mara Blättler 8.50 9.60 9.05 9.00
Amy Trottmann 9.15 9.00 8.35 8.95

Total 25.65 26.95 23.65 26.35

19 STV Sursee 2 Sofie Glanzmann 8.40 9.00 8.10 8.75 102.55
Sarah Hodel 9.05 9.20 6.20 7.80
Tabea Studer 9.25 9.35 8.85 8.60

Total 26.70 27.55 23.15 25.15



Rang Verein Name  Reck Boden Ring Sprung Total        
20 DTV Steinhausen 1 Yara Rosenberg 8.40 9.15 7.95 9.10 101.55

Jasmin Ruf 8.35 8.60 8.15 8.70
Jessica Stalder 8.90 8.80 8.00 7.45

Total 25.65 26.55 24.10 25.25

21 TV Cham 1884 Anina Körner 8.80 9.50 7.60 9.20 99.55
Noemi Boog 9.00 9.10 6.45 8.00
Linda Bilgerig 7.60 9.30 7.40 7.60

Total 25.40 27.90 21.45 24.80

22 STV Neuenkirch 5 Rahel Hermann 8.05 - 7.15 8.20 97.85
Svenja Ineichen 8.05 9.25 7.35 -
Joline Knüsel 8.15 9.15 7.05 7.95
Noelle Purtschert - 8.90 - 8.60

Total 24.25 27.30 21.55 24.75

23 STV Malters 2 Lisamaria Bigler 8.50 7.70 6.85 8.65 92.30
Sara Fuchs 8.10 9.25 6.55 7.80
Fiona Kälin 7.20 8.65 5.75 7.30

Total 23.80 25.60 19.15 23.75


